E8
Recorders and Data Acquisition
E
RECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITION
Order # Description Price
MPD18-U00000-000000-0000-A 180 mm Strip Chart Recorder
with 4 Universal Inputs with CSA
MPD18-U00000-A00000-0000-A 180 mm Strip Chart Recorder

Ordering Information
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number
Order Example: MPSR10-3-E-1/A1/D2
A Basic Unit Price & Adders
MPSR10
B Recorder Type
1 1-Pen Continuous Writing
2 2-Pen Continuous Writing
3 3-Pen Continuous Writing
6 6-Point Dot Printing
C Input Type
-E-1 DC Voltage and Thermocouple Input
-E-2 RTD Input (6-Dot Model only)
D Output Relays
/A1 2-Alarm Output Relays
/A2 4-Alarm Output Relays
E Additional Options
R1 Remote Controls
/D2 User-Selectable °F or °C for TC
and RTD Inputs
Specifications
Order # Description Price
MP415920 Shunt Resistor for Screw Input Terminal, 250Ω ±0.1%
MP415921 Shunt Resistor for Screw Input Terminal, 100Ω ±0.1%
MP415922 Shunt Resistor for Screw Input Terminal, 10Ω ±0.1%
MPM1100JE Power Cord, 16 AWG, 8 Foot, with Spade Lugs
MPM1100JT 6-Inch Panel Adapter
MPB9565AW Z-Fold Chart Paper, One Each
MPB9902MY Roll Chart Paper, One Each
MPB9901AX Six-Color Ribbon Cassette, One Each
MPB9902AM Disposable Felt Pen Cartridge, Red, Three Each
MPB9902AN Disposable Felt Pen Cartridge, Green, Three Each
MPB9902AP Disposable Felt Pen Cartridge, Blue, Three Each
MPB9902AQ Disposable Felt Pen Cartridge, Violet, Three Each
Accessories
Input Types and Ranges
DCV: 20 mV, 60 mV, 200 mV, 2V, 6V, 20V
Temperature: T/C: R, S, B, K, E, J, T, N, W, L, U; RTD: Pt100, JPt100
DCA: DC current signal input (requires shunt resistor)
Measurement Accuracy (digital)
DCV: (0.3% of rdg + 4 digits) or better, range dependent
T/C and RTD: 0.2% of rdg base accuracy or better
Digital Display
Resolution: 10 µV to 10 mV, DCV; 0.1 C, T/C and RTD
Recording
Accuracy: Measurement accuracy (0.3% of recording span)
Measurement
Interval: 250 msec/channel, pen models; 10 sec/6 channels, dot model
Recording Width
and Paper: 100 mm; Z-fold chart, 16m long
Recording Cycle: Continuous, pen models; 6 channels/30 sec, max, dot model
Chart Speed: 10 to 6,000 mm/hr, 21 steps, pen models;
10 to 1,200 mm/hr, 18 steps, dot model
Chart Speed
Accuracy: Within ±0.1% (>1,000 mm continuous run and related to chart grid)
Alarms Up to 2 levels per channel; choose from High or Low
Display: Digital LED, 7-segments
Operating
Environment: 0 to 50°C, 20 to 80% RH (at 5 to 40°C)
Power Supply: 90 to 132/180 to 250 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Dimensions: 5.67 x 5.67 x 6.89" HWD (144 x 144 x 175 mm)
Weight: 3.31 lbs (1.5 kg) or less, pen models;
3.75 lbs (1.7 kg), dot model
• High Performance, Economical Cost
• Choose from One-, Two-, or Three-Pen or Six-Dot Models

E
RECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITIONRECORDERS AND DATA ACQUISITION
Ordering Information
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number
Order Example: MP23782E-3-D2-A1
A Basic Unit Price & Adders
MP23782E DIN Strip Chart Recorder
B Description
1 1-Pen Recorder
2 2-Pen Recorder
3 3-Pen Recorder,
6 6-Pen Recorder, Dot Printing
C Language
D2 English
D Options
0 None
A1* 2 Alarm Relay (form C)
A2* 4 Alarm Relay (form C)
A3* 6 Alarm Relay (form C)
C3 RS422A Communications Interface
R1 Remote Controls/Digital Inputs (5)
Order # Description Price
MPB9565AW Z-Fold Chart Paper, 0–100 1Roll
MPB9901AX 6-Color Ribbon Cassette (1 pc/unit)
MPB9902AM Disposable Felt Pen—Red (3 pc/unit)
MPB9902AN Disposable Felt Pen—Green (3 pc/unit)
MPB9902AP Disposable Felt Pen—Blue (3 pc/unit)
MPB9902AR Plotter Pen—Purple (3 pc/unit)
MPB9900CW Panel Mounting Bracket (1 pc/unit)
Transcat Accredited Calibration with Data CALL
Transcat Accredited Calibration without Data CALL
Specifications
Accessories
• Universal Inputs
• Solid-State Construction Reduces Moving Parts,
Increases Reliability
• Pen-Printing Models in One-, Two-,
and Three-Channels
• 6-Channel Dot-Printing Model
• Extra-Large 1⁄2” Digital Display
(7-Segment LED)
• 10-Year Lithium Battery Back-Up
• Compact Design (8.66" in depth)
• Digital Communications and Relay-Output Options
• View Data and Program—All from the Front Panel
Universal Inputs with Full Front-Panel Programming
You can program each channel for a wide variety of input types: DCV
(mV and V ranges), T/C, RTD, DCA (w/external resistor), even digital
input for operation recording. Set inputs and ranges on the front
panel; no playing with DIP switches or switching circuit cards.
Once you’ve set your inputs and made your connections
(via removable terminal blocks), select from a number of recording
and printing functions. These include continuous analog recording
with optional zone selection; periodic digital printout; scale, alarm,
message printouts; and more.
Options if Your Application Demands More
If you need extra capability, choose from alarm-output relays, RS-422A
communications interface, extra RTD or T/C input, and
remote-control option.
Each Unit Includes: Colored pens (1–3) or cartridge (6), one
package Z-fold chart paper, and instruction manual.
Yokogawa Recorder 100 mm
23782E
▲
Recorders are panel mounted, compact to take up minimal
space, and have a splash-proof front door for protection.
* Only 1 of the A1, A2, A3 options may be specified.
A – B – C – D
Input
Input Types
DCV: 20 mV, 60 mV, 200 mV, 2V, 6V, 20V
Thermocouple: R, S, B, K, E, J, T, N, W, L, U
RTD: Pt 100, JPt 100
Contact: DI 1 voltage input, DI 2 contact input for
operation recording

Chart Paper for 7775E
Specifications
Ordering Information
Order # Mfg # Description Price
MP22384E ESX Universal Input Recorder (ESX)
MP22384E-220 R010 220 VAC Adapter
MP22385E P222 Replacement Pack of 6 Red Pens
MPC498 C498 Charts, Recording Range 0 to +10 (7-Day)
MPC410 C410 Charts, Recording Range 0 to +100 (24-Hour)
MPC456 C456 Charts, Recording Range 0 to +200 (24-Hour)
MPC463 C463 Charts, Recording Range 0 to +30 (7-Day)
MPC431 C431 Charts, Recording Range 0 to +300 (7-Day)
MPC405 C405 Charts, Recording Range -10 to +10 (7-Day)
NOTE: This list represents the most popular ranges.  Please see page E19 for other chart scale ranges.
Ordering Information
Order # Mfg# Description Price
MP7775E-❑ -1 288 Single-Channel Recorder
NOTE: These units are supplied with a standard 1K input impedance.
Please notify Transcat at the time of order if 4.7K input impedance is required.
Order # Major/Minor Div. Price
MP7778E 4/20
MP7779E 6/30
MP7780E 8/40
MP7781E 10/50
Ranges
Price
Range Code Single- Channel
4–20 mA 4

MP6411E GA536-74 Pack of 5 Red Disposable Pens, Channel 1
MP6412E GA536-75 Pack of 5 Blue Disposable Pens, Channel 2
Specifications Ordering Information
Transcat Accredited Calibration with Data CALL
Transcat Accredited Calibration without Data CALL
Order # Mfg # Description Price
MP7853E 221 DC Chart Recorder, 1 Pen
MP7853E-220 221-220V DC Chart Recorder, 1 Pen, 220V
MP7854E 222 AC/DC DC Chart Recorder, 2 Pen
MP7854E-220 222-220V DC Chart Recorder, 2 Pen, 220V
MP4705E 412022 Replacement Pen, Blue (Pk/5)
MP4706E 412023 Replacement Pen, Red (Pk/5)
Ordering Information
Transcat Accredited Calibration with Data CALL